UNIVERSITY OF JAMMU ALUMNI ASSOCIATION Office of Dean Students Welfare University of Jammu, Jammu

NOTIFICATION

This is for the information of all the Life members of the University of Jammu Alumni Association (UJAA) that the 1st General Body Meeting (GBM) of UJAA is scheduled to be held on November 25, 2022 Friday. The Elections for the vacant posts of Office Bearers for the term 2022 to 2024 shall also be held during the GBM.

The Election notification issued by the Presiding Officer for Election UJAA is attached for the information. The agenda for GBM will be issued separately. For any information contact the undersigned.

Dr. Anil Gupta Secretary,UJAA 9419143987

No: UJAA JU 22 76-86 Dated:- 03 11 22

Copy to:-

 Special Secretary to Vice-Chancellor University of Jammu for information of the Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor, University of Jammu & Patron, (UJAA)